Minutes of the Meeting of the Municipal Parks and Recreation Advisory Board of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee May 7, 2019

Call to Order:

The meeting of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board of the Town of Thompson's Station was called to order at 6:00 p.m. on the April 2, 2019 at the Thompson's Station Community Center with the required quorum. Members and staff in attendance were: Chairman Jim VanVleet; Board Member Larry Simmons; Board Member Miriam Wiggins; Board Member David Coleman; and Town Planner Wendy Deats. Board Member Ward Engle and Board Member Gia Card were unable to attend. Alderman Brandon Bell arrived at 6:10 p.m.

New Business:

Approval of Minutes. The minutes of the April 2, 2019 meeting were presented.

After discussion, Commissioner Wiggins moved to accept the minutes as presented. The motion was seconded and carried by all present.

1. Thompson's Station Community Association (TSCA)

Board Member Coleman provided a brief history of the TSCA and informed the Board that the paperwork was submitted and the TSCA is open and active. After discussion, the Board requested a public call out on Facebook and on the Town's website to gather interested parties to a meeting which will be held on June 4, 2019 to further discuss revitalizing the TSCA.

2. Signs – Preservation Park

Mrs. Deats announced that we have been awarded a grant through MTSU Center for Historic Preservation and Tennessee Civil War National Heritage Area. Board Member Wiggins presented the draft language developed by Mr. Wintory for a total of six signs. Staff requested the Board continue to work on the language to present a final version for Parks Board approval at the June meeting.

3. Budget Report

Mrs. Deats reviewed the budget report.

Adjourn.

The meeting was adjourned at 6:34 p.m.

Jim Van Vleet, Chairman